
 
 

 
 

 

1. Sealed Tenders/Single stage-one envelope procedure for the works as below, having estimated cost, based 

on the Market Rates System (MRS) Government of The Punjab Finance Department are invited by the 

undersigned, from eligible firms, licensed/registered by the Pakistan Engineering council (Valid), in the 

appropriate category. 

2. A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by a interested eligible bidder (having active 

PEC registration and relevant code) on submission of a written application on the letter-head of the firm 

along with detailed company profile to the Office of the Executive Engineer Building and Works Section, 

University of Chakwal and upon payment of the Non-refundable fee shown against the work from the 

Office of the Executive Engineer, University of Chakwal, during office working hours, up to 22-05-2023. 

3. The bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security on the amount indicated against the work and must be 

delivered to the Office of the Executive Engineer, Building and Works Section University of Chakwal up to 

10:30 am on 23-05-2023. Bids will be opened at 11:00 am. On the same d 

4. ay in the presence of the bidder’s representative, at the same address. 

5. No. Conditional, telegraphic, e-mail or telephonic bids will be entertained. 

6. No tenders will be issued on the date of opening of tenders. 

7. Tender notice can be seen on University website  as well as PPRA website “ppra.punjab.gov.pk” 

www.uoc.edu.pk 

 

 

 

Project Director  

               University of Chakwal 

 Ph. 0543-553736 

 

 

 

S.

# 
Description 

Tender 

Fee 
Estimated Cost 

i/c PST 
Bid Security 

 
Time Limit 

Opening 

Date 

1 
Renovation of Wash 
Rooms in Admin Block at 
University of Chakwal 

Rs. 

2,000/- 
Rs. 479,465/- 

2% of 

Estimated 

Cost 
15 Days 23-05-2023 

2 

Providing and fixing of 
missing Items for Boys 
Hostel and other 
Buildings  at University 
of Chakwal  (City and 
Balkasar Campus) 

Rs. 

2,000/- 
Rs. 1,686,148/- 

2% of 

Estimated 

Cost 
10 Days 23-05-2023 

UNIVERSITY OF CHAKWAL 

BUILDING AND WORKS DEPARTMENT 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/

